K&K BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2017

Current assets

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year

Net liabilities

Capital and reserves

22331

2017

22,331

22,331

(35,065)

(12,734)

(12,734)

2,372

2016

2,372

2,372

(21,188)

(18,816)

(18,816)

For the vear ending 30 November 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit vnder scetion 477 of the Companics Act 2006 relating
to small companies. The members have not required the company fo obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006,

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the

preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and FRS 105, The Financial
Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime. The accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to

companics subject to the small companics rcgime. The profit and loss account has not been delivered to the Registrar of Companies.

Approved by the board on 22 August 2018

Zsolt Gabor Kassai
Dircctor

Company Registration No. 08276888




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules
relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



