K&K BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2017

		2017 £		2016 £
Current assets	22,331	_	2,372	
Net current assets		22,331		2,372
Total assets less current liabilities		22,331		2,372
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(35,065)		(21,188)
Net liabilities		(12,734)		(18,816)
Capital and reserves		(12,734)		(18,816)

For the year ending 30 November 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and FRS 105, The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime. The accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The profit and loss account has not been delivered to the Registrar of Companies.

Approved by the board on 22 August 2018

Zsolt Gabor Kassai Director

Company Registration No. 08276888

